There are no material changes and commitments affecting the financial position of your 
Company which have occurred between the end of the financial year FY2016 and the date of 
this report.

SHARE CAPITAL
The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is H111,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Eleven 
Crores only) comprising 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) Equity Shares of H10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each, and 71,00,00 (Seven Lakh Ten Thousand only) Preference Shares of the Company with 
a par value of H1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) each. The Paid Up Share Capital of the 
Company is H16,20,37,830 (rupees sixteen crores twenty lakhs thirty-seven thousand eight 
hundred and thirty only) divided into 162,03,783 equity shares of H10/- each as on March 31, 
2016.

TRANSFER TO GENERAL RESERVE
The Company proposes not to transfer funds to general reserves for the FY2016. The total 
Reserves & Surplus (including Capital Reserve, Securities Premium Reserve, Central Subsidy,

[...]

Non-Executive Directors of your Company by way of commission not 

exceeding one (1) percent of the net profits of your Company.

Details of remuneration paid to Directors during the year 2015-16:

During the financial year 2015-16, your Company paid H15,000 (Rupees 

Fifteen thousand only) for part of the year and H25,000 (Rupees Twenty 

five thousand only) for part of the year as sittings fees for attending the 

Boards/ other Committee meetings (except Stake Holders Relationship, 

Grievance and Share Transfer Committee, Independent Directors 

meeting , Management Committee meetings  where no sitting fees